
Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education 

& Homelessness Committee

Committee Members: Kashmann, Chair; Ortega, Vice-Chair; 

Espinoza; Gilmore; Kniech; Lopez

Committee Staff: Debra Bartleson

Wednesday, December 13, 2017, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Attendance

Action Items

Amends a contract with Denver Options, Inc., doing 

business as Rocky Mountain Human Services (RMHS), by 

changing the maximum amount not to exceed to $7.5 

million and to add six months for a new end date of 

6-30-18 to provide services and distribute funds to 

individuals with intellectual and developmental 

disabilities, citywide (SOCSV-201209022-01).

17-1341

RR17 1341 DHS RMHS Request

RR17 1341 DHS RMHS Terms

RMHS_2017_q3_denver_final_mill_levy_report_amended_12-4-17

RMHS Contract Amendment_12-13-17

Attachments

Justin Skyes, Jay Morein, and Joe Homlar, Dept. of 

Human Services; Shari Repinski, Rocky Mountain Human 

Services

Consent Items

Amends a contract with Denver Health and Hospital 

Authority to spend remaining grant funds from The 

Colorado Health Foundation in the amount of $182,154 

for the contract period of 12-31-16 through 12-31-17 for 

services related to mental health consultation for the 

Denver Great Kids Head Start program (MOEAI 

17-1410

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4502
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f2330b66-8fc7-4eed-8eb5-9001d7874149.docx
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=52898a4d-81ed-4f04-b942-e9b654c071f4.docx
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=9779076f-50de-4154-ba2b-0c693d2fb46f.pdf
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=63c068e6-97ae-4773-a954-181a34dc9621.pdf
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4571


Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Wednesday, December 13, 2017

201311626-04).

OCA - Head Start - Denver Health ordinance request MP_REVISED 

12-7-17

Attachments

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a4bff31f-10aa-433f-8c28-01268f588cc0.docx

